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COURIER,

A great achievement has been accomplished in the completion of the Willamette Valley Southern Railway, which now winds through
the garden spot of the Willamette Valley. IT'S A CONSPICUOUS OCCASION and WE SHOULD ALL CELEBRATE TOGETHER
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FOR THE MONTH

OP

Ruud District No. 1

W. II. Counsell $22.50
C. E. Battin 25.00

0. A. 85.00

J. A. Davis 47.50
Wm. Mundion 14.75
A. B. Kirkley 14.75

District No. 5
C. W. Schuld & Sons 44.10
M. II. Wheeler 23.75
II. A. Bock 14.00
W. E. Wheeler 22.00
C. Lekberg ... 14.00

Sam Lyons 21.00

J. A. Imol 9.00
Geo. Tacherou 14.00
C. A. Wheeler 7.00

District No. 7.
T. Hagen 10.00
S. Robiaon 2.25
D. W. Douglas 10.50
R. W. Akins 10.00
Sandy Lumber Co 61.18

District No. 9
A. M. Jannsen
T. Hardors ...
E. Guber
Otto E. Jannsen
A.

District No. 10

2.50

2.00

2.00

Garfield Mercantile Co 1.40
C. II. Duncan 10.25
T. J. ralinateer

District No. 11
Kilmer & Kinxel
W. A. Holmes
E. L. Popo
Eli Rivers 13.00
C. B. Rivers

District No. 14
Linn Brothers

District 17
Pacific Co

E. Courand
E. Wells

O. E. Bird
Geo. Koehler

District 18
Wm. Daniels
G. A. Sehuebel
Arthur Hornshuh
Walter Sehuebel
Otto Fisher
C. Fisher

No. 19

Walter Waldorf
R. Sehuebel
Percy Smith
E. A. Jones
A. L.
Daniel Manconi
F. Manconi
J. C. Anderson
John Anderson

18.48

2.40
11.80

7.50

3.00

8.00

2.00

7.50
2.00

4.00

t

Harvey Sehuebel 4.00
R. II. Long 1.00
A. B. Larkins 5.00
R. Sehuebel 12.75
Jack 2.00
C. L. Shaw 10.00

Frank Shaw s 2.00
E. J. Faust 10.00

District No. 21

Hult Bros 18.90
C. C. True
P. E. Bouncy

Williams
Aug. Almquist
Charley Johnson
C. True
A. Danielson
Evert Erickson

5.00

4.00

5.00
2,00

G.00

4.00

6.00

District No. 22

The Schafer Lumber Co 23.80
W. G. Masterton 6.50

District No. 25

Canby Concrete Co 8.00
Baty

District No. 28
W. N. Chilcote
F. C. Mortenson
N. & Sons
A. Scott
C. Ramsaly
L. Sherman
D. J. Gray
L. R Shank
J. A. Wilson
A. McClure 10,00
G- - B Burnett

H. Miller 1 BuKbv

J. Paulsen District No. 29

No.

J.

No.

District

Jones

100.00

Miller

3.00

56.00
4.99

2.50

7.00

12.00
20.00

20.00
20.00

20.00

2oo 15.00

2.00 John

2.00

1.50

2.00

2.00

2.25

2.00

2.00

4.00

2.25

2.00

2.00

4.00

4.00

2.00
2.00

Geo.

Geo. H. Gray ' 7.00
A. Gray 18.00

District No. 30
J. Bickner & Sons 5.90
Glonmorrie Quarry Co 9.70

District No. 31

J. Iderhoff 6.00

Fred Baker 5.00

Co.
4.75 The Co.

1.00
No.

00

District No. 45

Progress 5.00

District 48
R.

Mr.

Bowers 8.00
W.

Glen

Everybody Invited Join. Automobiles will be furnished to wio can't walk.

First Time History Oregon City allowed to local
mills watch manufacture paper and woolen goods. Courtesy Haw-le- y

Pulp Paper and Oregon City Manufacturing

an

to

1915

ROAD FUND

Battin

Southern

H

Schmaltz

15.00

raul

Special and Stores

Band from Mt. Angel, Molalla and Oregon City will furnish
abundance music.

Reception Officers Stockholders Willamette Valley Southern
Commercial Club Rooms.

COUNRY

EXPENDITURE
JANUARY,

those

OTION PICTU
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Royal Zinser

District No. 55

A. A. Allen
R. J. Jenks 1

No. 56
N. Larkins

Wm. Thompson
Wm. Rutherford Jr

Williams
C. R. Williams
B. Cota
J. Mayfield

C. M. Garde
Nat Seribner
C. C. Miller
Geo. Ziegler
J.
W. M. Thompson
W. Rutherford

District No. 58

J. C. Miller
T. E. Brown
W.

F.
J. Rider
C. Whitehead
C. Humes
J. Turner
A. Johnson

GENERAL
P. R. L. & P. Co
Miller-Park- Co

Moese & Gottfried Co

J. A.
Hodson-Feenuught- y Co
W. C.

Robert Mattoon
Bert II. Finch
Fred Marshal
J. W. Stubbs
Williams Bros
J.. C. Sullivan
Oregon City Enterprise
James Anderson
Sherman Stone
Wm. Hobson

N. Belmore 1.50 Hult
J. Iderhoff Boebe ..
G. Toedtemeier Hult Bios.
F. Schemer 3.00 Nels Lundmark ...

District No. 33 G. A." Gottbeig ....
Frank Millnrd 19.00 Matt Peterson ....

District No. 44 A. Erickson
P. W. Meredith W. S. Gorbett

District 47 J. J. Jones
0. P. 37.50 Aug. Anderson ....
J. Edwards 15.00 Reynolds & James
Hugh Roberts 10.00 B. J. Helvy

2 'Ed Mathus 10.00
Henry Cromer 200.00

Estacada ;

No.
Meinig 16.00

District No. 52

W.

ivanne Tom
Betz

Geo.
Lenon

Otto 34.00
J.
W. Sutter

to

at

.'.

District
C.

C. R.

Beeson

Brown
Gieseck

ROADS

Lumber

1.75

Roethe

A. O. Helvy
B. V. Helvy
J. F. Jones
Jason Jones
G. McFarlane
F. A, Davis
City Carriage & Shoeing Shop

C. C. Henderson .1 4.00! D. Douglas
n. w. .32.00 Haggan
C 24.50 Stove Robertson
B.F.Sutter 13.25 Williumson

S. 18.75
Brookman

11.75
Rushford 10.25

Bergren

Whitfield

Clarence Simmons
Sherman Stone ....
Frank Schueck ....
II. J. Reod
Chas. Bronson

OREGON CITY OREGON CITY, OREGON.

7.75 Neal Bronson
Steve Summings

102.00

8.00

.80
4.00

8.50

9.75

9.75

8.00

6.00

6.00

15.75

10.00

2 .00

6.00

10.00

3.25

45.00

12.00

40.00

2.00

1.00

5.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

290.70

5.00

8.23

8.00
8.23

8.75

22.88

4.05

45.00

2.00

9.2

4.50

5.00

15.00

9.00

7.00

3.00

48.00

16.45

10.00

8.00

ll.Sf.
12.00
15.00

20.00

6.50

20.45

33.50

20.00

12.00

21.00

9.00

10.00

2.50

22.08

8.00

10.00

10.00

17.20

34.60

6.50

3.00
15.25

2.75'

W. H.
W. II.

IE. D. Olds
W. H.
W. H.
F. E.

E. H.

J. P.
M. C.
L, J. ..

J. E.
S. Jr
J. E.
F. M.
T. M.

A. J.
F. W.

W. J.
B. J.
L. C.

W. S.

Co

Elk

Co.

& Co '.

'.

Co

I. M.

Bros
Co

Co

Co

Co
Elliott-Fishe- r Co

Lou .

E. P.

II. S.

Co

M. E. .'

Co

Co.

The Co

J. E. Jack
Co

& Tel. Co

Co

Co
&

R. B.

Co

Mrs.
J. H.

Wm. II.
H. G.
R. S.

J. C.

Hal
C. W.

Southern

Free
Rapids.

Demonstrations Leading

O'CLOCK A. M,

Excursion Villamette
Clackamas Courtesy Willamette Navigation

FREE
Programs

TO VISITORS

FREE DANCE at BUSCH'S HALL

Address at Commercial Club Rooms by Rev. A. Mau, who just returned
from German Firing

Special Rate of One and One-Thir- d Fare on W. V. S. Railway Line

HE COURT
Counsell
Mattoon

Mattoon
Counsell

Hobson
Henry Cromer

Griffin

GENERAL FUND

Election
Woodle
Glover

Robinson

Wild Animal Bounty
Mumpower

Miller,
Mumpower

Robeson
Scott
Lamb

McGraw

Sheriff
Wilson

Staats
Hubbard
Williams

Jones Drug
Horn Stable

Clerk
United Autographic Reg.
Bannon
Williams Bros
Underwood Typewriter

Harrington
Williams
Huntley Bros.
Jones Drug

Recorder
Jones Drug
Huntley Bros.

Cochran
Orena May

Dedman
Treasurer

Williams
Jones Drug

Dunn
Huntley Bros.

Assessor
Burroughs' Adding Mach.

Barthold-Bar- g

Huntley Bros.
Court House

Pac.Tel.
Home Telephone
Crescent Chemical
Glass Prudhomme

Circuit Court
Runyon

Huntley Bros.
Moreland
Tracy

Philip Streib
Grasle

Starkweather
McLaughlin
Stricklin

Lindsley
Swallow

Fred Steiner

on steamers for seeing of Fall and
Company.

The has
the Line.

2.00

1. 00

353.78

50.00

. .100.00

29.00

33.00

125.00

786.87

15.00

2.00

4.00

2.50

1.50

2.00

1.50

8.00

36.00

10.00

5.50

8.50

12.00

6.50

2.00

.60

10.50

26.30

'.50
.50

101.25

10.00

3.65

6.00

1.35

4.50

.90

2.33

65.00

5.00

10.00

5.00

7.05

2.00

15.00

1.00
1.00

8.00

.15

31.50
13.00

22.00

40.80

6.C0

2.70

6.50

42.60

3.60
3.60

3.20
19".20

41.20

37.40

36.60

37.60

John B. Jackson 36.60

W. W. Cooke 37.90

Paul Dunn 41.00

N.. L. Melum 38.40

F. Birkemeier 37.20

D. O. Day 36.40

H. J. Harkeneider 41.00

G. V. Adams 40.40

E. Shubert 37.40

C. II. Bauchy, Jr 36.40

County Court
A. II. Knight 45.80

W. H. Mattoon 45.00

H. S. Anderson 4.90
Miller-Park- er 4.25

Huntley Bros. Co 1.50

E. L. Johnson 1.50

G. II. Kerbs 1.50

J. L. Mattocks 1.50

E. ' F. Guenther 1.50

J. W. Turner 1.50

W. E. Griffith 1.50

Justice of the Peace
F. II. Dungan 3.00

J. II. Vernon 2.00

E. R. Todd 2.00

D. E. Frost 72.90

John N. Sievers 38.80

A. O. Carlson ! 9.10

Alfred Green 9.10

August Olsen 9.10

A. G. Ames 7.50

C. S. Herman 15.00
L. C. Hubbard 15.00

Fred Shaver 1.70

Frank Sherman 6.30

Al Romich 6.50

Mrs. Al Romich 6.50
A. T. Blakely 6.50

F; V. Johnson 6.50

Geo. M. Secrest : 1.20

Henry C. Salisbury '. 1.60
Don James 1.20

H. G. Tietz 1.20

....E. L. Martin 1.20

L. O. Eaton 1.20

Coroner
S. A. Miller 32.00

W. E. Hempstead ' 22.00

J. W. Norris 5.00

C. T. Sievers 4.50

Surveyor
II. II. Johnson 21.40

Taul Dunn 14.40

John Dunn 2.50

Bud Thompson 14.40
D. Thompson Meldrum 25.00

L. L. Shank 5.00
Harry Shelly 5.00

Bushong & Co.' 87.30

The Barthold-Bar- g Co 58.73

Insane
Drs. Mount 5.00

Pacific Highway Garage 4.00

Supt of Schools
J. E. Calavan 11.75

Bushong & Co 29.00

C. F. Anderson .. 3.00

Mrs. H. L. Hull 9.00

J. E. Calavan 13.77
T. J. Coin 6.00

E. S. McCormick 130.00

Huntley Bros. Co 8.05

Multnomah Lodge No. 1,

A. F. & A. M 7.50

Canby Transfer Co 1.22

Brenton Vedder 124.65

W. W. Bacon 3.56

Elk Horn Litery Stable 2.00

D. E. Frost 4.14

C. W. Friedrich .75

Board of Health
Huntley Bros. Co 30.85
Miller-Park- er Co 14.00

C. H. Dauchy 3.00

Dr. R. Mdrse 12.00

Elk Horn Stable 3.00

J. A. van Brakle 48.15

Stock Inspector
W. S. Eddy 55.00

Christ Naegli 87.50
M. C. Glover 12.50

Grant Sloop 25.00

E. L. Trullinger 12.50

W. F. Young 37.50

Emil Tschopp 50.00
H. G. Mullenhoff 93.75

Indigent Soldier
Mrs. Mary Smith 10.00

Mrs. A. E. Hathaway 5 .00
Mrs. Mary Marcum 10.00

County Poor
Wm. Danforth 10.00

David E. Jones 8.00
Boys & Girls Aid Society 10.00
Mrs. Bradtl for (J. McNamara) 10.00

Mrs. Bradtl, for (J. Mc-

Namara) 10-0-

J. W. S. Owens, for (W. T.

Tinsley) 20.00
Sam Booher 166.00
Dock Mosier 10.00
Mrs. Jessie Allen 20.00
Patton Home, for (Mrs. J.

Avin) 16.00
A. J. Rosenthal 20.00
Mary Buol (Robt. Trimble).... 5.00
Peter Erickson 15.00
Sarah Gibbons : 20.00
Ella Payne 10.00
Henry Spiess (Mr. and Mrs.

Chalk) 10.00
W. J. Moldenhauer , 10.00
Louise Ballou 15.00
Motilda Carlisle 15.00
Mrs. Galbraith 10.00
Harry Cooper 20.00

Kate Gardner 15.00
Kate Gardner 15.00
L. P. Williamson 5.00
Anna L. Snyder 15.00
Mrs. G. W. Thompson 10.00
Dr. J. W. Norris 4.50
Roswell L. Holman Burial of

Nettie Vogel 20.00
Frank Ott, (Foster Sisters).. 20.00
C. J. Hood (wood for Albert

(Continued on Last Page)

E. H. COOPOT
The Insurance Man

Fire, Life, Sick and Accident In-

surance. Dwelling House insur-
ance a specialty.

"KNOCKED THE STUFFING
OUT OF IT,"

and broke it into splinters, may
have been the fate of your car-
riage when it was run into by
something; but "there is balm
in Gilead," or there is pleasure
in knowing that in our shop
you can have it made good as
riage repairing and blacksmith-in- g

in a skilful and superior
manner.

'
THOMAS & DAVIS

4th & Main Sis. Oregon City

Stiff Stay Fence 26-in-
ch Hog

20c per rod
39--inch Field
28c per rod
40--inch Field
30c per rod
None better at. any

Price

Send for Catalogue

Frank Busch
Oregon City, Ore.


